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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

May 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 2 May Participation in conference organised by Euro50 Group on 

"The future of European Government Bonds markets" 

Rome 

Tuesday, 3 May Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, on Japanese and 

euro area economy 

ECB 

 Meeting with Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of Finance 

of New Zealand, Mr Bill English, on European economic and 

financial situation 

ECB 

 Meeting with Standard & Poor’s, on global outlook ECB 

 Meeting with Dai-ichi Life International, on Japanese 

economy 

ECB 

Wednesday, 4 May Governing Council ECB 

 Joint meeting of ASEAN+3 and Eurosystem Central Bank 

Governors 

ECB 

Monday, 9 May Bank for International Settlements (BIS) bi-monthly 

meetings  

Basel 

Tuesday, 10 May Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development 

(OECD) Working Party No. 3 of the Economic Policy 

Committee  

Paris 

Wednesday, 11 May Meeting with media Lisbon 

 101st Meeting of Central Bank Governors of the Center for 

Latin American Monetary Studies (CEMLA), organised by 

Banco de Portugal – speech on European monetary policy 

Lisbon 

Thursday, 12 May Meeting with MNI Connect, on ECB communication policy ECB 

Tuesday, 17 May Public hearing organised by the European Commission on 

the "'Call for Evidence' – a review of the EU regulatory 

Brussels 
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framework for financial services" – speech on "Towards a 

cumulative impact assessment – Have the reforms been 

coherent, efficient and effective in reaching our policy 

objectives?" 

 Meeting with Federal Minister for Economic Affairs and 

Energy of Germany, Mr Sigmar Gabriel, on euro area 

economic and financial developments 

ECB 

Wednesday, 18 May Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 19 May Meeting with Citigroup, on global economy ECB 

 Meeting with Investment Strategists Association of Geneva 

(ISAG), on current economic issues 

ECB 

Tuesday, 24 May Global economic symposium organised by National 

Association for Business Economics (NABE) and OECD 

Paris on "Reigniting Global Growth: Headwinds and 

Tailwinds" – speech on "A view from the European Central 

Bank" 

Paris 

Wednesday, 25 May 2016 Institute of International Finance (IFF) Spring 

Membership Meeting – lunch discussion on monetary policy 

outlook  

Madrid 

Tuesday, 31 May Executive Board ECB 

 


